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Spri nt } Sprint Nextel Shelia Sharp

6450 Sprint Parkway State Tariff Analyst

Together with NEXTEL KSOPHN0212-2A318 E-Mail: Shelia.Sharp@sprint.com
Overland Park, Kansas 66251
Office: (913) 315-9351 Fax: (913) 523-7730

October 1, 2007

Ms. Beth Salak

Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: T1793
Attached for filing, please find the following revised sheets for the Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2.

This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of October 3, 2007. Sprint’s tariffs
are available on its website at www.sprint.com/tariffs.

497th Revised Sheet 1.1
17th Revised Sheet 1.1.1
132nd Revised Sheet 2.1
11th Revised Sheet 80.2

9th Revised Sheet 80.3

5th Revised Sheet 80.3.1
2nd Revised Sheet 141.3.2.5
1st Revised Sheet 141.3.3
1st Revised Sheet 141.3.4

This filing grandfathers Sprint Business Flex®™ with All Calls All Day V, VI, VII services.
Commission consideration and timely approval of these sheets are respectfully requested.

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call
me.

Sincerely,

Shelia Sharp

Attachments
FL 07-11


http://www.sprint.com/tariffs

Sprint Communications Company
Limited Partnership
DBA/Sprint

CHECK SHEET

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
497th Revised Sheet 1.1
Cancels 496th Revised Sheet 1.1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Sheets listed below are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets as named below contain all changes from the
original tariff that are in effect on the date thereof. *Asterisk indicates changes in the current tariff filing.

Sheet Revision No Sheet Revision No. Sheet Revision No. Sheet  Revision No.
1 2nd 34 Ist 50.7.3 4th 55 Ist

1.1 * 497th 34.1 Ist 50.7.4 3rd 56 Original
1.1.1 * 17th 34.2 Ist 50.7.4.1 7th 57 2nd

2 291st 35 Ist 50.7.5 5th 57.1 Original
2.1 * 132nd 36 Ist 50.7.6 6th 57.2 Original
2.2 82nd 37 Ist 50.7.6.1 Ist 58 Original
3 Ist 38 Ist 50.7.7 2nd 59 Original
4 6th 38.1 Ist 50.7.7.0 2nd 60 Ist

5 15th 39 Ist 50.7.7.1 4th 61 8th

5.1 12th 40 Ist 50.7.7.2 6th 62 3rd

52 Original 41 3rd 50.7.7.3 3rd 62.1 4th

6 2nd 42 5th 50.7.8 3rd 62.2 Ist

7 Original 42.1 5th 50.7.9 4th 63 4th

8 2nd 43 10th 50.8 Sth 64 3rd

9 Ist 43.1 3rd 50.8.1 2nd 64.1 Ist

10 2nd 432 2nd 50.8.2 Ist 65 Ist

11 3rd 433 3rd 50.9 5th 66 Original
11.1 2nd 43.4 Original 50.9.1 Original 67 44th

12 3rd 43.5 Original 50.9.2 Original 67.1 20th

13 3rd 44 4th 50.10 2nd 67.2 5th

14 4th 45 5th 50.11 3rd 67.3 4th

15 6th 46 4th 50.12 2nd 67.4 Original
15.1 Ist 47 5th 50.13 2nd 68 8th

16 7th 47.1 6th 50.14 3rd 69 8th

17 Ist 47.1.1 3rd 50.15 2nd 69.1 6th

18 Ist 472 2nd 50.16 3rd 69.2 Original
19 2nd 48 7th 50.17 3rd 69.3 Ist

20 Ist 48.0.1 6th 50.18 3rd 69.4 2nd

21 Ist 48.0.2 2nd 50.18.1 3rd 69.5 5th

21.1 Ist 48.0.3 2nd 50.18.2 Ist 69.6 3rd
21.2 Ist 48.0.4 Original 50.19 Ist 69.7 Ist

21.3 Ist 48.0.5 Original 50.20 4th 69.8 Original
214 Ist 48.0.6 Original 50.21 2nd 69.9 4th

22 4th 48.1 4th 50.22 Ist 69.10 4th

22.1 4th 49 2nd 50.23 3rd 69.11 2nd

23 3rd 50 5th 50.24 2nd 69.12 4th

24 2nd 50.1 13th 50.25 Ist 69.12.1 2nd

25 6th 50.2 15th 50.26 2nd 69.13 4th

26 Ist 50.2.1 Ist 50.27 Original 69.14 Ist

27 5th 50.3 12th 50.28 5th 69.15 4th

27.1 4th 50.4 Ist 50.29 4th 69.16 2nd

28 3rd 50.5 Ist 50.30 Ist 69.17 2nd

29 4th 50.6 2nd 50.31 Ist 69.18 Ist

30 Original 50.7 8th 51 2nd 69.19 2nd
30.1 Ist 50.7.0 5th 52 Original 69.20 2nd

31 2nd 50.7.1 9th 53 Ist 69.21 Ist

32 Sth 50.7.1.0 Sth 54 Ist

33 Ist 50.7.2 6th 54.1 Original

ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
10-01-07 State Tariffs 10-03-07

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



Sprint Communications Company Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Limited Partnership 17th Revised Sheet 1.1.1
DBA/Sprint Cancels 16th Revised Sheet 1.1.1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

Sheets listed below are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets as named below contain all changes from the
original tariff that are in effect on the date thereof. Asterisk indicates changes in the current tariff filing.

Sheet Revision No Sheet Revision No. Sheet Revision No. Sheet Revision No
70 Ist 80.35 3rd 90.5 5th
71 Original 80.36 2nd 90.6 Original
72 Original 80.37 2nd 90.7 10th
73 Original 80.38 3rd 90.8 7th
74 Original 80.39 2nd 90.8.0 4th
75 Original 80.40 2nd 90.8.1 3rd
76 Ist 81 12th 90.8.2 8th
77 Original 81.0.1 3rd 90.8.3 5th
78 4th 81.1 6th 90.8.4 7th
79,1 Tt e ! 087  sth
80 2nd 85 4th gg'z‘g 1 ‘2‘;1:1
80.1 Ist 85.1 2nd 90'8.8.2 nd
80.2 * 11th 85.2 5th 90'8.8.3 ond
80.3 * 9th 85.2.1 st 00.8.84 2“ q
80.3.1 * 5th 85.3 3rd 00,884 2“ q
80.4 Ist 85.4 6th 000 nh
80.5 Ist 85.5 7th 90 gtd
80.6 Ist 85.6 2nd 9.1 n
80.8 1st 85.8 3rd 90.9.3 1st
80.9 2nd 85.9 Ist 90.10 7th
80.10 5th 36 6th 90.10.1 Ist
80.11 Sth 36,1 3rd 38'}5 451?11
80.12 7'[1:i 87 Sth 90.13 n
80.13 2ny 87.1 3rd : e
80.14 2nd 872 ond 90.14 Original
80.15 2nd 88. Ind 90.15 4th
80.16 2nd 39 Ind 90.15.1 Ist
80.17 2nd 90 12th 90.16 3rd
Zg'ig gﬁg 90.1 oth gg'g g&l‘gmal
’ 90.1.1 5th )

80.20 2nd
80.21 2nd 90.2 7th ggég i:ﬁ
80.22 2nd gg'i } (l)tﬁ 90.21 4th
80.23 2nd : t 90.22 5th
80.24 3rd 90.4.1 10th

90.23 5th
80.25 3rd 90.4.1.1 6th 90.23.1 6th
80.26 3rd 90.4.1.2 7th 90232 5th
80.26.1 2nd 90.4.1.3 3rd 90.23.2.1 Sth
80.26.2 2nd 90.4.1.4 3rd o
80.27 2nd 90.4.1.5 4th
80.28 2nd 90.4.1.6 5th
80.29 2nd 90.4.1.7 3rd
80.30 2nd 90.4.1.8 4th
80.31 3rd 90.4.1.9 2nd
80.32 3rd 90.4.2 3rd
80.33 2nd 90.4.3 2nd
80.34 2nd
ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
10-01-07 State Tariffs 10-03-07

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



Sprint Communications Company

Limited Partnership
DBA/Sprint

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
132nd Revised Sheet 2.1

Cancels 131st Revised Sheet 2.1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET (Continued)

Sheet Revision No. Sheet Revision No. Sheet Revision No. Sheet Revision No.
115 15th 135.1 6th 141.13 2nd 149.1 2nd

116 13th 135.2 2nd 141.13.1 Ist 150 4th

117 2nd 136 18th 141.14 2nd 151 3rd

118 Original 137 5th 141.14.1 Ist 151.1 2nd

119 Original 138 18th 141.15 Ist 151.2 2nd

120 7th 138.1 17th 141.16 Ist 152 5th

121 Original 138.2 2nd 141.17 Ist 152.1 Original
122 15th 139 5th 141.18 st 152.2 Ist

123 15th 140 5th 142 Ist 153 5th

124 15th 141 10th 143 12th 154 6th

125 Original 141.1 5th 143.1 9th 155 8th

126 Ist 141.2 5th 143.2 10th 156 8th

127 16th 141.3 4th 143.3 4th 156.1 1st

128 6th 141.3.1 6th 143.4 4th 157 5th

129 Original 141.3.2 6th 143.5 4th 157.1 1st

130 16th 141.3.2.1 6th 143.5.1 Original 157.2 Ist
130.1 13th 141.3.2.2 3rd 143.6 6th 157.3 Ist

130.2 13th 141.3.2.3 4th 143.7 4th 157.4 Ist
130.3 6th 141.3.24 4th 143.8 5th 157.5 Ist
130.4 5th 141.3.2.5 * 2nd 143.9 2nd 157.6 1st

131 16th 141.3.3 * 1st 143.10 3rd 157.7 Ist
131.1 13th 141.3.4 * st 143.11 6th 158 7th
131.2 14th 141.4 7th 143.12 2nd 159 4th
131.3 6th 141.5 8th 143.13 Ist 160 7th
1314 5th 141.6 8th 143.14 st 161 7th

132 7th 141.7 3rd 144 5th 162 Original
132.1 10th 141.8 3rd 145 2nd 162.1 2nd
132.2 4th 141.8.1 2nd 146 11th 162.2 4th
132.3 3rd 141.8.2 1st 146.1 3rd 162.3 Ist

133 2nd 141.8.3 1st 146.2 2nd 162.4 2nd

134 13th 141.9 Original 147 8th 162.5 2nd
134.1 6th 141.10 4th 147.1 4th

134.1.1 4th 141.11 2nd 148 5th

134.2 7th 141.12 3rd 148.1 3rd

135 20th 141.12.1 Ist 149 5th

ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
10-01-07 State Tariffs 10-03-07

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



Sprint Communications Company
Limited Partnership
DBA/Sprint

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
11th Revised Sheet 80.2
Cancels 10th Revised Sheet 80.2

.5 SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)

@it

.13 Sprint Business Flex

Sprint Business Flex services are designed to meet the communications needs of
small-sized business customers of switched and dedicated outbound, toll free and
switched data services, regardless of the number of business locations. Sprint
Business Flex services are flat rate priced with a single rate for outbound, toll free
and switched data interstate, intrastate and international services. The call period for
Sprint Business Flex is 24 hours a day, every day. Sprint Business Flex services are
available either on a non-term basis or on a one or two-year term basis. The
following services are available under Sprint Business Flex: Outbound (Dial 1), Toll
Free, SDS, Toll Free SDS and FONCARD.

Sprint Business Flex 50# and Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day#, Sprint
Business Flex With All Calls All Day LDA Option#, Sprint Business Flex With
All Calls All Day II*, I1I#, IV#, V@, VI@ and VII@ and Sprint Business Flex
Basics services are available on a non-term basis only. Sprint Business Flex 50#,
Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day#, Sprint Business Flex With All Calls
All Day LDA Option# and Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day I1*, [11#,
IV#, V@, V1@ and VII@ customers, beginning with the second billing month, will
incur a monthly service charge in any month in which the customer’s total monthly
contributory usage charges do not meet $50.00 in usage.

Sprint Business Flex 500# and Sprint Business Flex 500 Advanced# services are
available on a non-term or on a one or two-year term basis. A volume discount will
apply to the customer's total monthly usage based on the customer's term and
spending level, except as noted herein. Sprint Business Flex 500# and Sprint
Business Flex 500 Advanced# have a minimum monthly commitment level of
$500.00 of contributory usage charges beginning with the customer's fourth billing
month of the term. If the customer does not meet the minimum monthly commitment,
the customer will be invoiced for the difference.

A volume discount will apply to Sprint Business Flex Basics# customers’ total
monthly usage based on the customers spending level, except as noted herein. Sprint
Business Flex Basics# customers are subject to a per line per month minimum usage
charge as shown in Section 6.13.7. In any month in which the customer’s total
monthly contributory usage is less than the minimum commitment, the customer will
be billed the minimum usage charge.

Effective July 10, 2003, Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day II will no longer be
available to new customers.

Effective December 22, 2006, these services will no longer be available to new customers.
Effective October 3, 2007, these services are no longer offered to new customers and
existing Business Flex customers may not add new service locations.

©

©

(T)

)
)

ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
10-01-07 State Tariffs 10-03-07

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



Sprint Communications Company
Limited Partnership
DBA/Sprint

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
9th Revised Sheet 80.3
Cancels 8th Revised Sheet 80.3

.5 SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)

sk

.13 Sprint Business Flex (continued)

Sprint Business Flex contributory usage charges for Sprint Business Flex 50#, Sprint
Business Flex 500#, Sprint Business Flex 500 Advanced# Sprint Business

Flex With All Calls All Day#, Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day LDA
Option#, Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day I1*, I1I#, I[V#, V@, VI@ and
VIl@, and Sprint Business Flex Basics# services are aggregated across outbound, toll
free, switched data services, and FONCARD (including FONCARD surcharges).
This includes all calling options, all locations and all jurisdictions (intrastate,
interstate and international) in order to meet the minimum monthly commitment
level. In addition, the customer’s employees’ Sprint Business Flex contributory
usage charges, at up to 10 satellite locations** (e.g., from home), will contribute to
the customer’s minimum monthly commitment level. The customer will be
financially responsible for the satellite locations’ Sprint Business Flex usage charges.
The employees’ usage charges will contribute to and be eligible for the Business Flex
customer’s volume discounts.

Feature charges, Directory Assistance per call surcharges, Operator Service usage per
call surcharges, calculated before all available discounts have been applied, are also
contributory to the minimum monthly commitment level.

Sprint Business Flex customers who terminate their Sprint Business Flex Services
prior to fulfilling their term commitment may be assessed a termination liability in an
amount equal to the minimum monthly commitment level multiplied by the number
of months remaining in their term. The termination liability will be billed in one
lump sum. Customers will not incur a termination liability if they: (i) agree to sign a
new term plan agreement for a period equal to or greater than the time remaining in
their current term plan; and (ii) commit to a minimum monthly commitment level
equal to their current minimum monthly commitment level. A term plan will
automatically renew for an equivalent term and minimum monthly commitment level
unless the customer or Sprint provides written notification to cancel the plan. The
notification must be received at least 45 days prior to the expiration of the term.

Effective December 22, 2006, these services will no longer be available to new customers.
Effective July 10, 2003, Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day II will no longer be
available to new customers.

Effective December 22, 2006, satellite location service is no longer available to new
customers. In addition, customers who do not have the service will not be allowed to

add the service to any existing customers’ account.

Effective October 3, 2007, these services are no longer offered to new customers and
existing Business Flex customers may not add new service locations.

©
©

N)
)

ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
10-01-07 State Tariffs 10-03-07

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



Sprint Communications Company Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Limited Partnership 5th Revised Sheet 80.3.1
DBA/Sprint Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 80.3.1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.5 SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)

.13 Sprint Business Flex (continued)

Usage rates for Sprint Business Flex customers are set forth in Section 6.13. Sprint
Business Flex for intrastate use is sold as an add-on service to Sprint’s interstate
Sprint Business Flex offering. Accordingly, recurring and non-recurring charges are
set forth in Sprint’s interstate Business Schedule located at
www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions. Directory Assistance is available to Sprint
Business Flex subscribers as set forth in Section 6.6.5. Operator Services are
available to Sprint Business Flex subscribers as set forth in Section 6.6.4.

Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day LDA Option@ is an add-on to the
interstate and international plans for Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day.
Depending on the international plan a customer chooses, a monthly recurring charge
may be applicable.

Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day I1*, [ll@, IV@, V#, VI# and VII# are ©
add-on services to the interstate and international plans for Sprint Business Flex With

All Calls All Day. In order to qualify for this plan, the customer must have at least

15% interstate usage per month.

*  Effective July 10, 2003, Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day II will no longer be
available to new customers.

@ Effective December 22, 2006, these services will no longer be available to new

customers.
# Effective October 3, 2007, these services are no longer offered to new customers and (N)
existing Business Flex customers may not add new service locations. N)
ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
10-01-07 State Tariffs 10-03-07

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251


http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions

Sprint Communications Company Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Limited Partnership 2nd Revised Sheet 141.3.2.5
DBA/Sprint Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 141.3.2.5

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

6. RATES (Continued)

.13 Sprint Business Flex

.10 Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day V¢ ©)
Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial
18second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.
.1 Per Minute Usage Rates- All hours
Switched (D)
.1 Dial 1 .0670
.2 Toll Free .0670
.3 SDS and Toll Free SDS 1430 (T)
4 FONCARD .0670 (T)
D)
D)
.2 Per-Call Surcharges:
If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge
and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls
All Day V surcharge and usage rate.
.1 FONCARD $.90
.3 Volume Discount: Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day V service
usage is ineligible to receive the volume discounts
4 Monthly Service Charge: See Sprint’s interstate Business Schedule at
www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

@ Effective October 3, 2007, Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day V will no longer N)
be offered to new customers and existing Business Flex customers may not add new \
service locations. N)

ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:

10-01-07 State Tariffs 10-03-07

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251


http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions

Sprint Communications Company Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Limited Partnership Ist Revised Sheet 141.3.3
DBA/Sprint Cancels Original Sheet 141.3.3

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

6. RATES (Continued)

.13 Sprint Business Flex

.11 Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VI@ ©
Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial
18second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.
.1 Per Minute Usage Rates- All hours
Switched (D)
.1 Dial 1 .0670
.2 Toll Free .0670
.3 SDS and Toll Free SDS 1430 (T)
4 FONCARD .0670 (T)
D)
D)
.2 Per-Call Surcharges:
If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge
and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls
All Day VI surcharge and usage rate.
.1 FONCARD $.90
.3 Volume Discount: Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VI service
usage is ineligible to receive the volume discounts
.4 Monthly Service Charge: See Sprint’s interstate Business Schedule at
www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

@ Effective October 3, 2007, Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VI will no longer N)
be offered to new customers and existing Business Flex customers may not add new \
service locations. (N)

ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:

10-01-07 State Tariffs 10-03-07

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251


http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions

Sprint Communications Company Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Limited Partnership Ist Revised Sheet 141.3.4
DBA/Sprint Cancels Original Sheet 141.3.4

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

6. RATES (Continued)

.13 Sprint Business Flex

.12 Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VIIi@ ©
Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial
18second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.
.1 Per Minute Usage Rates- All hours
Switched (D)
.1 Dial 1 .0670
.2 Toll Free .0670
.3 SDS and Toll Free SDS 1430 (T)
4 FONCARD .0670 (T)
D)
D)
.2 Per-Call Surcharges:
If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge
and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls
All Day VII surcharge and usage rate.
.1 FONCARD $.90
.3 Volume Discount: Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VII service
usage is ineligible to receive the volume discounts
4 Monthly Service Charge: See Sprint’s interstate Business Schedule at
www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

@ Effective October 3, 2007, Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VII will no longer N)
be offered to new customers and existing Business Flex customers may not add new |
service locations. (N)

ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:

10-01-07 State Tariffs 10-03-07

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251


http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions

ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
10-01-07 State Tariffs 10-03-07
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Overland Park, Kansas 66251



